

## **POOL TOUR WAIVER**

I am eighteen years of age or older, fully competent, and I desire to participate in the City of Port Townsend tour of the Mountain View pool facilities, including the pool deck when lifeguards may not be present, uneven surfaces, confined spaces, and possible exposure to chemicals.

I am fully aware of the fact that there are special dangers and risks inherent in this activity, including, but not limited to, the risk of serious physical injury, death or other harmful consequences that may arise or result directly or indirectly to me from my participation in this activity. Being fully informed as to these risks and in consideration of my being allowed to participate in (Member) sponsored activities and/or use of (Member) facilities, I hereby assume all risk of injury, damage and harm to myself arising from such activities or use. I also hereby individually and on behalf of my heirs, executors and assigns, release and hold harmless the City of Port Townsend its officials, employees, volunteers, and agents and waive any right of recovery that I might have to bring a claim or lawsuit against them for any personal injury, death or other consequences occurring to me arising out of my voluntary participation in this activity.

## PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby consent to allow my picture or likeness to appear in any official document, City of Port Townsend website, sponsor advertisement or City of Port Townsend television coverage of the pool tour without compensation to me.

YES [] NO [] (Initial)		
Participant Printed Name	Participant Signature	Date
Address	(((	)Phone